fileName

001 - Ambience-Fantasy-Brooding.wav

002 - Ambience-Fantasy-Low-Space.wav
003 - Ambience-Fantasy-Magical-Ringing.wav
004 - Ambience-Fantasy-Magical-Vortex.wav
005 - Ambience-Fantasy-Rumbling-Energy.wav
006 - Ambience-Fantasy-Rumbling-Energy.wav
007 - Ambience-Fantasy-Swirling-Ricco.wav
008 - Ambience-Fantasy-Swirling-Ricco.wav
009 - Ambience-Fantasy-Swirling-Wind.wav
010 - Ambience-Fantasy-Whirling-Noise.wav
011 - Bird-Fantasy-Cackling.wav

012 - Bird-Fantasy-Cackling.wav

013 - Bird-Fantasy-Squawking.wav

014 - Bird-Fantasy-Squawking.wav

015 - Bird-Fantasy-Vocalizing.wav

016 - Bird-Fantasy-Vocalizing.wav

017 - Bird-Fantasy-Vocalizing.wav

018 - Dinosaur-Roar-Godzilla.wav

019 - Dinosaur-Roar-Godzilla.wav

020 - Fantasy-Bauble-Wobble-Swishing.wav
021 - Fantasy-Heavy-Cauldron-Goop.wav
022 - Fantasy-Heavy-Cauldron-Goop.wav
023 - Fantasy-Magic-Sword-Ringing.wav
024 - Fantasy-Magic-Sword-Ringing.wav
025 - Fantasy-Magic-Sword-Ringing.wav

026 - Fantasy-Magic-Sword-Ringing.wav
027 - Fantasy-Magic-Sword-Ringing.wav
028 - Fantasy-Magic-Sword-Ringing.wav
029 - Fantasy-Skull-Face-Emerging.wav

030 - Ghost-Fantasy-Apparition-Whoosh.wav
031 - Ghost-Fantasy-Apparition-Whoosh.wav
032 - Ghost-Fantasy-Apparition-Whoosh.wav
033 - Ghost-Fantasy-Apparition-Whoosh.wav
034 - Ghost-Fantasy-Apparition-Whoosh.wav
035 - Ghost-Fantasy-Apparition-WWhoosh.wav
036 - Ghost-Fantasy-Eerie-Spirit.wav

037 - Ghost-Fantasy-Swirling-Presence.wav
038 - Ghost-Fantasy-Swirling-Spirit.wav

039 - Ghost-Fantasy-Swirling-Spirit.wav

040 - Ghost-Fantasy-Swirling-Spirit.wav

041 - Ghost-Fantasy-Swirling-Spirit.wav

042 - Ghost-Fantasy-Swirling-Spirit.wav

043 - Ghost-Fantasy-Swirling-Spirit.wav

044 - Ghost-Fantasy-Swirling-Spirit.wav

045 - Ghost-Fantasy-Swirling-Spirit.wav

046 - Ghost-Fantasy-Whirling-Whoosh.wav
047 - Ghost-Fantasy-Whirling-Whoosh.wav
048 - Ghost-Fantasy-Whirling-Whoosh.wav
049 - Ghost-Fantasy-Whirling-Whoosh.wav
050 - Ghost-Fantasy-Whirling-Whoosh.wav
051 - Magic-Fantasy-Appearance.wav

052 - Magic-Fantasy-Bell-Tree.wav

053 - Magic-Fantasy-Bell-Tree.wav

054 - Magic-Fantasy-Bell-Tree.wav

055 - Magic-Fantasy-Electrical-Zaps.wav
056 - Magic-Fantasy-Electrical-Zaps.wav
057 - Magic-Fantasy-Electrical-Zaps.wav
058 - Magic-Fantasy-Energy-Burst.wav

059 - Magic-Fantasy-Energy-Burst.wav

060 - Magic-Fantasy-Fairy-Dust.wav

061 - Magic-Fantasy-Fairy-Zing.wav

062 - Magic-Fantasy-Hover-Zap.wav

063 - Magic-Fantasy-Poof.wav

064 - Magic-Fantasy-Poof.wav

065 - Magic-Fantasy-Ricco-Zips.wav

066 - Magic-Fantasy-Shimmer.wav

067 - Magic-Fantasy-Shimmer.wav

068 - Magic-Fantasy-Shimmer.wav

069 - Magic-Fantasy-Sparkle-By.wav

070 - Magic-Fantasy-Spell-Cast.wav

Fantasy

description

Brooding Rumble Background

Low Space Choir Rumble

Long Magical Ringing Tones Background
Magical Whirlwind Vortex

Horned King Rumbling Energy Explosive Release

Rumbling Energy Explosion And Whoosh

Swirling Ricco Whizzes And Wind Background
Swirling Ricco Whizzes With Wind And Smoke Background
Swirling Wind And Ricco Whizz Background

Whirling Pink Noise Background

Large Bird Cackling In Magical Forest
Large Bird Cackling In Magical Forest
Large Bird Squawking In Magical Forest
Large Parrot Squawking In Magical Forest
Large Parrot Vocalizing In Magical Forest
Large Parrot Vocalizing In Magical Forest
Large Parrot Vocalizing In Magical Forest
Godzilla: Roar

Godzilla: Roar

Bauble Wobble Swishing

Heavy Cauldron Goop Ambience

Heavy Cauldron Goop Ambience

Magic Sword Ringing

Magic Sword Ringing

Magic Sword Ringing

Magic Sword Ringing

Magic Sword Ringing

Magic Sword Ringing

Skull Face Emerging From Cauldron
Spiritual Apparition: Whoosh By

Spiritual Apparition: Whoosh By

Spiritual Apparition: Whoosh By

Spiritual Apparition: Whoosh By

Spiritual Apparition: Whoosh By

Spiritual Apparition: Whoosh By

Eerie Supernatural Spirit Windy Whispering

Swirling Supernatural Spirit Presence
Long Swirling Supernatural Spirit Pass By
Long Swirling Supernatural Spirit Pass By
Swirling Supernatural Spirit Pass By
Swirling Supernatural Spirit Pass By
Swirling Supernatural Spirit Pass By
Swirling Supernatural Spirit Pass By
Swirling Supernatural Spirit Pass By
Swirling Supernatural Spirit Pass By
Spiritual Apparition: Whirling Whoosh By
Spiritual Apparition: Whirling Whoosh By
Spiritual Apparition: Whirling Whoosh By
Spiritual Apparition: Whirling Whoosh By
Spiritual Apparition: Whirling Whoosh By
Magical Appearance

Bell Tree Magic

Bell Tree Magic

Bell Tree Magic Whoosh

Magical Electrical Zaps

Magical Electrical Zaps

Magical Electrical Zaps

Magical Energy Burst

Magical Energy Transformation Burst
Fairy Dust Bell Tree

Magical Fairy Zing

Magical Metal Ringing Hover Zap
Magical Disappearing Poof

Magical Disappearing Poof

Magical Swirling Ricco Zips

Magical Shimmer

Magical Shimmer

Magical Shimmer

Magical Ricco Sparkle By

Vibrating Metallic Ring Spell Cast

1

duration
01:26
01:15
02:11
01:06
00:30
00:21
00:51
02:05
00:29
00:26
00:57
00:11
00:07
00:02
00:02
00:03
00:02
00:07
00:08
01:08
00:26
00:25
00:22
01:15
01:21
00:32
00:40
00:23
00:09
00:03
00:03
00:02
00:02
00:14
00:14
00:27
01:44
00:31
00:08
00:24
00:04
00:06
00:06
00:33
00:24
00:08
00:08
00:07
00:09
00:11
00:02
00:10
00:12
00:10
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:06
00:07
00:02
00:29
00:02
00:02
00:06
00:02
00:03
00:02
00:02
00:10



071 - Magic-Fantasy-Swirling-Wind.wav
072 - Magic-Fantasy-Swirling-Wind.wav
073 - Magic-Fantasy-Swish-Zap.wav
074 - Magic-Fantasy-Swish-Zap.wav
075 - Magic-Fantasy-Swishing-Zap.wav
076 - Magic-Fantasy-Swishing-Zap.wav
077 - Magic-Fantasy-Whizz-By.wav
078 - Magic-Fantasy-Zip-By.wav

079 - Meteor-Fantasy-Comet-Swoop.wav
080 - Meteor-Fantasy-Comet-Swoop.wav
081 - Meteor-Fantasy-Comet-Swoop.wav
082 - Meteor-Fantasy-Comet-Swoop.wav
083 - Meteor-Fantasy-Comet-Swoop.wav
084 - Monster-Fantasy-Big-Growl.wav
085 - Monster-Fantasy-Breath.wav

086 - Monster-Fantasy-Breath.wav

087 - Monster-Fantasy-Breath.wav

088 - Monster-Fantasy-Breath.wav

089 - Monster-Fantasy-Footstep.wav
090 - Monster-Fantasy-Footstep.wav
091 - Monster-Fantasy-Footstep.wav
092 - Monster-Fantasy-Footstep.wav
093 - Monster-Fantasy-Footstep.wav
094 - Monster-Fantasy-Footstep.wav
095 - Monster-Fantasy-Footstep.wav
096 - Monster-Fantasy-Footstep.wav
097 - Monster-Fantasy-Footstep.wav
098 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

099 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

100 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

101 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

102 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

103 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

104 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

105 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

106 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

107 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

108 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

109 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

110 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

111 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

112 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

113 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

114 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

115 - Monster-Fantasy-Growl.wav

116 - Monster-Fantasy-Grunt.wav

117 - Monster-Fantasy-Grunt.wav

118 - Monster-Fantasy-Grunt.wav

119 - Monster-Fantasy-Grunt.wav

120 - Monster-Fantasy-Grunt.wav

121 - Monster-Fantasy-Grunt.wav

122 - Monster-Fantasy-Moan.wav

123 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

124 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

125 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

126 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

127 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

128 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

129 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

130 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

131 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

132 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

133 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

134 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

135 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

136 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

137 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

138 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

139 - Monster-Fantasy-Roar.wav

140 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav

Fantasy

Magical Swirling Wind Whoosh By
Magical Swirling Wind Whoosh By
Quick Zipping Swish Zaps

Quick Zipping Swish Zaps

Magical Swishing Zap

Magical Swishing Zap

Magical Whizz By

Magical Ringing Zip By

Large Comet Swoop By

Large Comet Swoop By

Large Comet Swoop By

Large Comet Swoop By

Large Comet Swoop By

Giant Beast: Big Menacing Growl

Giant Beast: Grunting Breath

Giant Beast: Grunting Breath

Giant Beast: Roar And Chuffing Breaths
Large Bear-Like Creature: Two Growly Breaths
Giant Dinosaur: Single Footstep Crunch
Giant Dinosaur: Single Footstep Crunch
Giant Dinosaur: Single Footstep Crunch
Giant Dinosaur: Single Footstep Crunch
Giant Dinosaur: Single Footstep Crunch
Giant Dinosaur: Single Footstep Crunch
Giant Dinosaur: Single Footstep Crunch
Giant Dinosaur: Single Footstep Crunch
Giant Dinosaur: Single Footstep Crunch
Giant Beast: Low Growl

Giant Beast: Low Menacing Growl
Giant Beast: Low Menacing Growl
Large Bear-Like Creature: Growl

Large Bear-Like Creature: Growl

Large Bear-Like Creature: Growl

Large Bear-Like Creature: Growl

Large Bear-Like Creature: Short Growl
Large Bear-Like Creature: Short Growl
Large Bear-Like Creature: Short Growl
Large Bear-Like Creature: Short Growl
Large Creature: Short Growl

Large Creature: Short Growl

Large Creature: Short Growl

Male Creature: Straining Growl

Male Creature: Straining Growl

Male Creature: Straining Growl

Male Creature: Straining Growl

Large Boar-Like Creature: Grunting
Large Boar-Like Creature: Grunting
Large Boar-Like Creature: Single Grunt
Large Boar-Like Creature: Single Grunt
Large Boar-Like Creature: Two Grunts
Large Boar-Like Creature: Various Grunts
Large Bear-Like Creature: Short Moan
Large Bear-Like Creature: Roar

Large Bear-Like Creature: Roar

Large Bear-Like Creature: Roar

Large Bear-Like Creature: Roar

Large Boar-Like Creature: Short Roar
Large Boar-Like Creature: Short Roar
Large Boar-Like Creature: Short Roar
Large Boar-Like Creature: Short Roar
Large Boar-Like Creature: Short Roar
Large Creature: Heavy Growling Roar
Large Creature: Heavy Growling Roar
Large Creature: Heavy Growling Roar
Large Creature: Roar

Large Creature: Screeching Roar
Large Creature: Screeching Roar
Large Creature: Screeching Roar
Large Creature: Screeching Roar
Gwythaint Snarl

2

00:09
00:12
00:02
00:02
00:03
00:03
00:02
00:02
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:07
00:07
00:09
00:03
00:03
00:22
00:05
00:05
00:06
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:03
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:07
00:09
00:04
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:04
00:02
00:03
00:02
00:02
00:03
00:03
00:02
00:02
00:04
00:11
00:03
00:02
00:03
00:02
00:21
00:03
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:03
00:02
00:09
00:07
00:05
00:02
00:03
00:03
00:02
00:03
00:03



141 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
142 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
143 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
144 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
145 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
146 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
147 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
148 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
149 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
150 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
151 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
152 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav
153 - Monster-Fantasy-Snarl.wav

Fantasy

Gwythaint Snarl
Gwythaint Snarl
Gwythaint Snarl
Gwythaint Snarl

Male Creature:
Male Creature:
Male Creature:
Male Creature:
Male Creature:
Male Creature:
Male Creature:
Male Creature:
Male Creature:

Growling Snarl
Growling Snarl
Growling Snarl
Growling Snarl
Growling Snarl
Growling Snarl
Growling Snarl
Growling Snarl
Growling Snarl

154 - Monster-Fantasy-Swoop-By.wav
155 - Monster-Fantasy-Swoop-By.wav
156 - Monster-Fantasy-Swoop-By.wav
157 - Monster-Fantasy-Swoop-By.wav
158 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
159 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
160 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
161 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
162 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
163 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
164 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
165 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
166 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
167 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
168 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
169 - Monster-Fantasy-Wing-Flap.wav
170 - Swish-Fantasy-Gigantic-Scythe.wav
171 - Swish-Fantasy-Gigantic-Scythe.wav
172 - Swish-Fantasy-Gigantic-Scythe.wav
173 - Swish-Fantasy-Gigantic-Scythe.wav
174 - Swish-Fantasy-Gigantic-Scythe.wav
175 - Wind-Fantasy-Tunnel.wav

176 - Wind-Fantasy-Undulating.wav

177 - Wind-Fantasy-Undulating.wav

178 - Zap-Magic-Sparking-Zap.wav

179 - Zap-Magic-Sparking-Zap.wav

180 - Zap-Magic-Sparking-Zap.wav

181 - Zap-Magic-Sparking-Zap.wav

182 - Zap-Magic-Sparking-Zap.wav

183 - Zap-Magic-Sparking-Zap.wav

184 - Zap-Magic-Sparking-Zap.wav

185 - Zap-Magic-Sparking-Zap.wav

186 - Zap-Magic-Zap.wav

187 - Zap-Magic-Zap.wav

188 - Zap-Magic-Zap.wav

189 - Zap-Magic-Zap.wav

190 - Zap-Magic-Zap.wav

191 - Zap-Magic-Zap.wav

192 - Zip-Fast-Whizzing.wav

193 - Zip-Magical-Ricco.wav

194 - Zip-Magical-Ricco.wav

195 - Zip-Magical-Ricco.wav

196 - Zip-Magical-Ricco.wav

197 - Zip-Magical-Ricco.wav

198 - Zip-Magical-Ricco.wav

199 - Zip-Magical-Ricco.wav

200 - Zip-Quick.wav

Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:
Giant Magical Bird Creature:

Gigantic Scythe Swish By
Gigantic Scythe Swish By
Gigantic Scythe Swish By
Gigantic Scythe Swish By
Gigantic Scythe Swish By
Steady Wind Tunnel Wind

Swoop By

Swoop By

Swoop By

Swoop By With Wing Flaps
Single Wet Wing Flap
Single Wet Wing Flap
Single Wet Wing Flap
Single Wet Wing Flap
Single Wing Flap
Single Wing Flap
Single Wing Flap
Single Wing Flap
Single Wing Flap
Single Wing Flap
Two Wing Flaps

Two Wing Flaps

Light Hollow Undulating Wind Machine Wind
Strong High Pitched Undulating Wind Machine Wind

Magical Sparking Zap
Magical Sparking Zap
Magical Sparking Zap
Magical Sparking Zap
Magical Sparking Zap
Magical Sparking Zap
Magical Sparking Zap
Magical Sparking Zap
Magical Zap

Magical Zap

Magical Zap

Magical Zap

Magical Zap

Magical Zap

Fast Whizzing Zip
Magical Ricco Swish Off
Magical Ricco Zip Away

Magical Ricco Zip With Glass
Magical Ricco Zip With Glass
Magical Ricco Zip With Glass Tinkle
Magical Ricco Zippys Whizzing By
Quick Magical Ricco Zip Whizz By

Quick Zip

00:03
00:03
00:03
00:04
00:02
00:03
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:03
00:04
00:02
00:04
00:09
00:09
00:10
00:11
00:03
00:03
00:02
00:03
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:03
00:03
00:09
00:07
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:46
02:34
02:42
00:04
00:03
00:02
00:03
00:02
00:02
00:03
00:02
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:03
00:04
00:02
00:02
00:03
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:03
00:06
00:02
00:02



